

Criminal Appeal-06/2022
CNR WBUD01-004006-2022
J.O. Code WB00149

Order No. 08

Dated:29.08.2023

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Appellant as well as State has filed their respective haziras.

I am extremely busy with evidence of POCSO-35/19, SESS-134/18 and also examination of accused U/S-313 of Cr. PC in POCSO-36/2022.

Hence, could not find enough judicial time for hearing this case.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**26.09.2023** for further hearing.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.