

Criminal Appeal-06/2022
CNR WBUD01-004006-2022
J.O. Code WB00149

Order No. 13

Dated:21.02.2024

Today is fixed for passing order.

Appellant as well as State has filed their respective haziras.

I am extremely busy with passing judgement of pocso -15/2016 and recording evidence of pocso-56/20 and also other files.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**14.03.2024** for passing order.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.