

Criminal Appeal-06/2022
CNR WBUD01-004006-2022
J.O. Code WB01023

Order No. 22

Dated: 08.04.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing .

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

The Prosecution also files hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 13.06.2025 for hearing.

Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.