

Criminal Appeal-06/2022
CNR WBUD01-004006-2022
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 27

Dated: 04.02.2026

The regular P.O. of this court having superannuated, the court of the Ld. 1st Additional District and Sessions Judge, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is presently holding charge and exercising jurisdiction pro tempore.

Today is fixed for hearing .

Appellant takes no step .

As per resolution of the local Bar dated 03.02.2026 no adverse order be passed.

Fix- 30.04.2026 for hearing.

Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge of
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge of
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.