

Criminal Appeal-06/2022
CNR WBUD01-004006-2022
J.O. Code WB01307

Order No. 33

Dated:31.07.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Appellant is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

Prosecution state takes no step.

Court is very busy with evidence of POCSO cases and examination of accd. u/s 313 of the CrPC.

Hence, this court could not find enough time for hearin this case.

Fix- 21.08.2026 for further hearing.

Prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.